Quantum

Market ‘ % Ausiinm

Research

AusiIMM Dlver3|ty

& Inclusion
Survey 2024

April 2024




Contents

Key takeouts 3
About the research 4
Methodology 5
Respondent profile 6
Detailed findings 0
Diversity, inclusion and the direction of the industry 10
Feeling respected, rewarded and belonging 15
Prevalence of bullying, harassment and prejudice 20
Health and safety 32
Flexible working and leave entitlements 35
Disability 40
Appendices 42
Questionnaire 43

Diversity & Inclusion Survey,
April, 2024

g Ausimm ‘

Quantum
Market
Research



Women'’s experlence in the sector

Women consistently perceived the diversity, inclusion,
respect and sense of belonging less positively compared
with men for both their own organisation and the sector in
general.

They were also more likely to think all issues were
prevalent in the sector such as bullying, ageism, sexual
harassment and homophobia along with gender
inequality. They were also more likely to have witnessed,
experienced and reported issues too. Despite this,
women were not less likely to feel safe and supported on
mine sites.

While they were less positive about their experience in
the sector and their own organisation they were less
likely to think diversity and inclusion was staying the
same and were not significantly less likely to believe that
a rewarding career is possible in the resources sector.

r

Workplace environment and safety

Gender inequality was seen to be the most common
issue (over half of all respondents believed it was
common) in the sector followed by bullying and ageism
towards older people (approximately four in ten believed
both were common). There were clear patterns in who
thought issues were common and who had witnessed,
experienced and reported them. Along with women,
those who identify as LGBTIQ+ and younger respondents
were generally more likely to think all issues were
common and witness, experience and report them. While
men, FIFO/DIDO workers and older respondents were
generally less likely to believe they were common and
witness, experience and report issues.

While there were no significant differences in feeling safe
and supported on mine sites by gender results indicated
that those who identify as LGBTIQ+ and Aboriginal or
Torres Strait Islander may feel less safe.

There was generally widespread agreement that physical
safety and health is a priority but views on mental health
were more muted. Nearly half (and over half of women)
believed their workplace had negatively impacted their
mental health.

Changes since 2023

Since the survey was run in 2023 there have been some
significant changes:

« Those who rated the diversity of the sector as good or
very good has decreased from 39% to 32% and
inclusion has also decreased from 42% to 36%

» Those who agreed or strongly agreed that employees
are renumerate equitably has decreased from 62% to
54%

» Those who agreed or strongly agreed that people’s
ideas are judged on quality, regardless of gender has
decreased from 75% to 69%

* Those who agreed or strongly agreed that physical
safety is a priority decreased from 90% to 85%

» Those who agreed they would feel comfortable
negotiating their salary or other benefits decreased
from 57% to 51%

* Those who believed that gender inequality was
common increased from 43% to 57% as well as
ageism towards younger people which increased from
42% to 58%.
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The LGBTIQ+
Experience

Those who identify as LGBTIQ+ were less likely to rate
the diversity and inclusion of their organisation and the
sector in general as good or very good. They were also
less likely to feel respected and connected within their
own organisation, the sector and AusIMM. While they
were less positive about their organisation and the sector
in general, they were not less likely to think a rewarding
career was possible.

Those who identify as LGBTIQ+ were more likely to think
all issues were common apart from ageism towards older
people. In addition to this, as a group they were more
likely to have withessed, experienced and reported these
issues (apart from racism and both forms of ageism).
Their mental health was also more likely to have been
negatively impacted by their workplace. Those who
identify as LGBTIQ+ and were FIFO/DIDO workers were
less likely to feel safe and supported on their mine site.

Islander Experience

The sample of those who identified as aboriginal, or
Torres Strait Islander was small, but their experience can
still offer some insight. While the differences were not
statistically significant due to this small sample size:

* Fewer rated the diversity and inclusion of their
organisation as good or very good but not the sector
in general

» Fewer believed they are treated with respect in their
own organisation but not the sector in general

» Fewer felt safe and supported on their mine site

» Despite fewer being positive they were not less likely
to feel a rewarding career was possible

While also not statistically significant (due to small
sample sizes) those who identify Aboriginal or Torres
Strait islanders were less likely to say they felt safe and
supported on their mine site.
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About the research

From 2019 to 2022, AusIMM ran an annual Women in Mining Survey.
Results from this survey were used to provide a snapshot of women's
experiences in the mining industry. The results were published each
year for International Women's Day.

In 2023, it was decided that the scope of the Women in Mining Survey
should be broadened to include not only gender issues but also explore
issues related to Diversity and Inclusion more broadly.

The methodology in 2023 was changed significantly from 2022:

* The survey was designed and hosted using Lighthouse Studio, a
commercial survey design package, providing better quality data
outputs.

* The questionnaire was expanded from the previous focus on women
to encompass diversity and inclusion more generally.

* The target audience was expanded from predominantly targeting
female AusIMM members to be more inclusive of non-members and
males.

In 2024 this updated methodology and focus was continued.

Quantum
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Methodology
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Quantitative online survey

Fieldwork was conducted between 25" January
and 24" March 2024

Average survey length was 9 minutes

Two sampling methods were used:

 Direct email to AusIMM members

« Survey promoted via social media channels
and through partner organisations
Direct email through partner
organisations/employers and companies

Respondents were given the opportunity to
enter a prize draw to win a $500 AUD e-Gift
card to encourage participation

Diversity & Inclusion Survey,

April, 2024

Total sample size, n=691

Of the 691 surveys:
» 585 came through emalil invitations to AusiMM members

* 106 completes came from AusIMM social media

In terms of direct emails, 13,443 survey invites in total were sent out,
this yielded a response rate of 9%.

The maximum margin of error (at the 95% confidence interval) on the
total sample size is +4.0%. Where significance testing has been shown,
results are significant at the 95% significance level.

No weighting was applied.

The project was carried out in line with the Market Research
International Standard, AS 1ISO 20252.
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Respondent personal characteristics

m Men
m\Women

Women
41%

18-24 25-34 35-49 50+
Men The average male age was between 45-49 years and average
56% 18-24 25-34 35-49 50+ female age was between 35-39 years old
Aboriginal or Torres Strait :
Islander LGBTIQ+ Family type

Yes Couple with children at home

Yes 7%
1% Couple without children
Group household (non-related
adults)

Single parent family

No Single person household
% No

99% 93% Something else (please specify)

Prefer not to say

Quantum
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Respondent work characteristics

Non-Members
8%

Full time
Part time
Casual
Consultant

81%

Between jobs In Australia 19%
Retired Outside of
Student Australia
Members Self-employed / Sole trader
92% Other (please specify)
Job level Nature of resources work Working arrangement
LEVEL 7: Board Director Not Currently in Local dally commute
work
‘LEVEL 6: Executive (Executive 13% Work from
eadership team, CEO) homelrem otely
mLEVEL 5: Lead professional or
Senior management level Fl FO
mLEVEL 4: Manager or Supervisor (ﬂy'l n'ﬂy-OUt)
level
LEVEL 3 Intermediate Remote residential daily
professional or Operator level commute
mLEVEL 2: Administration level Cu rrently DIDO
_ in Work* (drive-in-drive-out)
" commencement ovel 87%
m Other (please specify) Other
please specty *Those who are working full time, part time or
casually
Quantum
Diversity & Inclusion Survey, 9 % Ausiinim Market
April, 2024
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Diversity, inclusion
and the direction of
the Industry




Perceptions of diversity were higher of the respondent’s own
organisation compared with the sector in general

Perceptions of diversity

Q.5. How would you rate the diversity of the following?

Your own organisation
(Base: those who currently work in the sector and are not a
sole trader)

The Resources Sector AusIMM

(Base: all respondents) (Base: all respondents)

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women

(n=549) (n=276) (n=251) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280)
Verv dood or aood 57% 64% 47% 32% 38% 22% 46% 49% 42%
Y9 9 312 177 118 223 147 62 320 189 118
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 35% 0, 0, 0,
Pa— 26% 20% 35% 32% 31% p 18% 17% 19%
145 54 89 223 119 124 66 53
16% 15% 17% 31% 27% 38% 7% 8% 6%
VI e Clr [P 86 41 43 214 104 106 48 30 16
Dot know | unsure 1% 1% 0% 4% 4% 5% 29% 26% 33%
6 4 1 13 15 15 199 100 03

Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort

Quantum
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Perceptions of inclusivity were also higher for respondent’s own
organisations compared with the sector in general

Perceptions of inclusivity

Q.6. How would you rate the inclusivity of the following?

(Base: those who currently work in the sector and are not a
sole trader)

Your own organisation

The Resources Sector
(Base: all respondents)

AusiMM
(Base: all respondents)

Very good or good

Average

Very poor or poor

Don’t know / unsure

Total
(n=549)

66%
365

20%
112

11%
63

2%
9

Men

(n=276)

74%
204

16%
43

9%
24

2%

Women
(n=251)

58%
145

25%
64

16%
39

1%

Total

(n=691)

36%
247

34%
235

25%
174

5%
35

Men
(n=385)

43%
164

34%
132

19%
72

4%
17

Women
(n=280)

24%
66

35%
97

36%
100

6%
17

Total Men
(n=691) (n=385)
53% 55%
365 212
16% 17%
113 65
5% 4%
33 17
26% 24%
180 91

Women
(n=280)

49%
138

16%
46

5%
13

30%
83

Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort

Diversity & Inclusion Survey,
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Over half believed that the diversity and inclusivity of the sector, their own
organisation and AusIMM were moving in the right direction

Perception of the direction of diversity and inclusivity

Q.7. And in what direction do you believe diversity and inclusion are moving for each of the following?

Your own orge_mlsatlon The Resources Sector AusIMM
(Base: those who currently work in the sector and are not a . .
sole trader) (Base: all respondents) (Base: all respondents)

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women
(n=549) (n=276) (n=251) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280)
Becoming more diverse 59% 57% 63% 66% 68% 65% 66% 63% 70%
and inclusive 324 156 158 459 261 182 457 244 197
. 37% 41% 31% 29% 27% 31% 31% 33% 29%
SETING o S 201 113 78 198 104 87 215 127 80
Becoming less diverse 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1%
and inclusive 24 7 15 34 20 11 19 14 3

Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort

Quantum
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Only half had taken part in a diversity and inclusion/wellbeing

program in the last 5 years

Workplace diversity and inclusion/wellbeing programme participation last 5 years

Base: All respondents (n=691)

56%

Have participated in a
D&l/Wellbeing programme
over the last 5 years

(389 people)

44%

Have not participated
in a D&l/Wellbeing
programme over the
last 5 years
(302 people)

44%

= Once

= Two to three times
= Four to five times
= Six or more times

No participation over the last 5
years

Q.8. Have you participated in a workplace Diversity & Inclusion or Wellbeing programme in the last 5 years?

There were no significant differences in
gender and likelihood of taking part in a
training programme in the last five years.

The following groups were less likely to have
taken part in a program in the last five years:

Those who work part time (42%)
Those who are self employed (38%)
Board directors (40%)

DIDO workers (43%)

Those who work remotely/from home
(49%)

Those aged 35-49 (65%)

Diversity & Inclusion Survey,
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Feeling respected,
rewarded and
belonging




Perceptions of being respected were lower within the sector than
the respondent’s own organisation — particularly among women

Perception of being treated with respect

Q.45. For each of the following, do you feel you are treated with respect within...

Your own organisation e e T AusIMM
(Base: those who currently work in the sector and are not a . . (Base: those who currently work in the sector and are a
(Base: those who currently work in the sector)
sole trader) member)

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women
(n=549) (n=276) (n=251) (n=597) (n=315) (n=259) (n=546) (n=298) (n=226)
Yes 88% 89% 85% 79% 84% 71% 78% 78% 79%
481 247 213 469 266 184 426 232 179
No 10% 9% 13% 14% 10% 19% 6% 8% 2%
57 24 32 82 30 49 33 24 5
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 8% 6% 10% 16% 14% 19%
11 5 6 46 19 26 87 42 42
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
Div_ersity & Inclusion Survey, 17 g Ausll'l'll'l'l Market
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Women were less likely to feel like they belong and are connected
In both their own organisation and the sector in general

Perception of belonging and being connected

Q.46. For each of the following, do you feel you belong and are connected to...

Your own organisation

AusiMM
(Base: those who currently work in the sector and are not a . The Resources Sec.tor (Base: those who currently work in the sector and are a
(Base: those who currently work in the sector)
sole trader) member)
Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women
(n=549) (n=276) (n=251) (n=597) (n=315) (n=259) (n=546) (n=298) (n=226)
Yes 79% 83% 73% 74% 80% 66% 65% 68% 62%
432 230 184 442 2572 171 354 202 141
No 17% 13% 22% 17% 12% 24% 18% 18% 16%
95 36 55 103 37 63 99 55 37
G [(THE 4% 4% 5% 9% 8% 10% 17% 14% 21%
22 10 12 52 26 25 93 41 48
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
Diversity & Inclusion Survey, 18
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Women were less likely to feel they could have a rewarding career
In thelr own organisation but not the sector in general

Perception of having a rewarding work/career experience

Q.47. Do you see yourself having a purposeful or rewarding work/career experience, within...

Your own organisation

AusiMM
(Base: those who currently work in the sector and are not a . The Resources Sec.tor (Base: those who currently work in the sector and are a
(Base: those who currently work in the sector)
sole trader) member)
Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women
(n=549) (n=276) (n=251) (n=597) (n=315) (n=259) (n=546) (n=298) (n=226)
Yes 79% 82% 75% 82% 83% 80% 53% 55% 50%
431 227 187 489 263 207 287 165 112
No 15% 13% 16% 11% 12% 10% 18% 23% 11%
80 37 40 66 37 26 99 69 24
Don’t know 7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 10% 29% 21% 40%
38 12 24 42 15 26 160 64 90

Comparatively lower ratings of AusIMM across all measures was due to higher levels of respondents saying ‘don’t know.’ Levels of
disagreement for AusIMM were similar to the sector in general and respondent’s own organisations.

Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort

Diversity & Inclusion Survey,

April, 2024

19

g Ausimm ‘

Quantum
Market
Research



Agreement that physical safety is a priority was the highest rated attribute
(85%) while agreement that mental health is a priority was more muted (58%)

Agreement with measures of workplace

Q15 - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Base: Those who currently work in the sector (n=597) o
0

Strongly agree + agree

Men Women
(n=315) (n=259)
Physical safety is a priority % 85% 85% 83%
People's ideas are judged on their quality, regardless of gender 1I/ % 60%
My employer values work-life balance i 1% 20% 62% 57%
| feel I have access to professional support 1 1% 20% 59% 58%
Job flexibility is a priority (e.g. working-from-home capabilities, flexi-time, flexible rostering etc.) 2 249% 58% 55%
Employees are remunerated equitably regardless of gender 2l> 18% 65% 39%

I would feel comfortable negotiating salary or other benefits with my employer 11% 28% 51% 59% 41%
1% 33% 47% 519% 42%

Mental health is a priority

B

| would feel comfortable talking about my mental health with my employer/colleagues

8

= Not applicable Don’t know m Disagree + Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree B Strongly agree + Agree
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
Diversity & Inclusion Survey, 20 g Ausll'l'll'l'l Market
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Prevalence of
bullying, harassment
and prejudice




The most prevalent issue was gender inequality as over half
believed it to be common or very common

Prevalence of issues in the workplace/resources sector - % Who believe the issue is common or very common

Q20. To what extent do you believe the following issues are prevalent/commonplace in the resources sector? Base: All respondents (n=691)

When looking at the prevalence of issues in
the resource sector there were clear patterns
in who thinks issue are common. Women and
those who identify as LGBTIQ+ were more
likely to think all issues were common. Those

56% aged 25-34 were also more likely to think all
46% 44% . issues were common apart from ageism
40% 39% 38% towards older people which they were less
likely to think was common (28%).

33%

Men, FIFO/DIDO workers were less likely to
believe that all issues were common. Those
aged over 50 were also less likely to think all
Gender inequality Bullying Ageism towards Racism Sexual harassment Homophobia Ageism towards ISSUES Were cormmon apgrt 170117 EEE

older people younger people towards older people which they were more
likely to think it was common (57%).

Quantum
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Women were more likely to think all issues were common in the
sector

Prevalence of issues in the workplace/resources sector by gender

Q20. To what extent do you believe the following issues are prevalent/commonplace in the resources sector? Base: All respondents

- Gender inequality Bullying Agelsm;g(\;v;r:s older Racism Sexual harassment Homophobia Ageism t%‘gg;?s younger

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Men Women
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280)

Very common

= @ufie 56% 45% 74% 46% 37% 59% 44% 43% 45% 40% 32% 54% 39% 31% 52% 38% 31% 49% 33% 27% 42%

coqmmon 387 175 206 319 144 165 304 167 127 278 122 150 272 121 146 261 118 137 225 103 117

'(;l(())rtn\::cr)yn & meh 41% 51% 24% 47% 56% 34% 49% 52% 44% 54% 64% 40% 53% 61% 40% 51% 60% 38% 60% 68% 49%
281 196 66 328 217 96 340 202 124 374 245 111 366 234 113 353 231 105 416 260 136

at all common

DO o 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 10% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 14% 7% 6% 10%
23 14 8 44 24 19 47 16 29 39 18 19 53 30 21 78 36 38 50 22 27

Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort

Quantum
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While gender inequality was seen to be the most common issue
the most withessed issue was bullying

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents
(n=691)

0
31% 34%
21% 2% 21% 24%
16% 0
100/0 11% 8%
e
Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experlenced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported
Gender inequality Bullying Ageism towards older Racism
people
0,
15% 15% 18% 1%
8% 0 0
I e [
Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported
Sexual harassment Homophobia Ageism towards younger
people
Quantum
Diversity & Inclusion Survey, 24 g Ausll'l'll'l'l Market
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Half of women had witnessed gender inequality and bullying in the

last two years

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector — by gender

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally witnessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: Men (n=385),
Women (n=280)

50%

39% Bl Men
29% B Women
24%
18% 17% 18% 17%
. 9% 119% 13% 11% 606
| B el o o
0 1% 0
Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported
Gender inequality Ageism towards older Ageism towards younger
48% people people
33% 35%
24% 25% 26% 22%
15% 16% 12% 16%
0 0
10% % 0 9% on 6% 6w 9% 6%
Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported Witnessed Experienced Reported
Bullying Sexual harassment Homophobia Racism
Quantum
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Women were also more likely to have withessed all issues
compared with men

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

Ageism towards older Ageism towards younger

Sexual harassment

Racism

Gender inequality

Bullying Homophobia

people people
Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=691) (n=385) (n=280)
Witnessed 31% 18% 50% 34% 24% 48% 21% 18% 24% 24% 16% 35% 15% 7% 26% 15% 9% 22% 18% 11% 29%
213 70 140 233 92 133 142 71 68 163 63 98 103 27 74 101 35 62 125 42 80
Experienced 21% 9% 39% 22% 15% 33% 11% 11% 13% 8% 6% 10% 8% 3% 16% 5% 3% 6% 11% 6% 17%
> 147 35 110 155 59 92 79 41 36 54 24 28 57 10 46 34 13 18 73 24 47
Reported 10% 5% 17% 16% 10% 25% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 12% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
£ 68 20 48 113 40 69 13 9 3 29 12 17 39 2 33 13 6 6 21 10 11
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
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Spotlight on: Gender inequality

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

Total Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-49 50+
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=35) (n=102) (n=262) (n=292)

Gender inequality was seen to be the most
prevalent issue within the resource sector.

Very common + 56% 45% 74% 57% 66% 58% 51% : . :

Ay m— i 175 206 20 o7 152 148 !Z)esplye this it was second most experienced
issue in the sector and less than half of those
experiences were reported.

Witnessed 31% 18% 50% 29% 48% 36% 20% Women were more likely to think the issue

213 70 140 10 49 95 59

was common, witness, experience and report
the issue. While men and those over fifty were
less likely to think the issue was common and

: 21% 9% 39% 17% 34% 30% 10% all other measures of the issue.
Experienced 147 35 110 6 35 78 28
10% 5% 17% ) ) ) )
Reported 68 20 48 0% 15% 14% 6%

Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
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Spotlight on: Bullying

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

Total Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-49 50+
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=35) (n=102) (n=262) (n=292) )

Bullying was seen to be the second most
prevalent issue in the industry but was the

v " o . most experienced, withessed and reported

ery common + (0} (1} 0 . . . .

quite common e o o 46% 58% 48% 40% issue. let_a with all issues women, and_ those
who identify as LGBTIQ+ were more likely to
think it was common along with all other
measures. While men and those aged over

. . ) . . I

Witnessed 3;2 g» 2;12@ 183 go 17% 45% 42% 24% fifty were less likely to think it was common
and all other measures. It was the most
reported issue with 16% of all respondents
having reported it as some time meaning at

0, 0, 0, 1 1 1

Experienced 21% go 1294 332@ 9% 29% 28% 16% least seven in ten experiences of bullying

were reported.
16% 10% 25% ) ) ) .
Reported 113 40 69 6% 25% 20% 11%
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
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Spotlight on: Ageism towards older people

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

- Ageism towards older people

Total Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-49 50+
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=35) (n=102) (n=262) (n=292)

Very cammon + 44% 43% 45% Ageism towards older people was the third
: 11% 28% 40% 57% i i
quite common 304 167 127 most commonly experienced issue. It was
also the only issue that those aged over 50
were more likely to agree was common, they
had witnessed and had experienced. It had
: 21% 18% 24% . .
Witnessed o - A 34% 4% 8% 35% very low rates of reporting as only two in ten
incidents were reported (2% overall had

reported an incident).

0, 0, 0,
Experienced 1719/“ 111”’ 1;3”’ 0% 6% 10% 16%
0, 0, 0,
Reported Zlgj 29/° 1;’ 0% 2% 1% 3%
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
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Spotlight on: Racism

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

Speak a Do not

April, 2024

language identify as Ident‘if)./ as
Speak i Aboriginal
) other than aboriginal
Total Men Women English at Englishat or Torres " Torres
(n=691)  (n=385)  (n=280) home 9 . Strait
_ home Strait
(n=532) _ Islander
(n=159) Islander (n=6¥)
(=659) - Those who spoke a language other than
English at home were not more likely to think
Very common + 40% 32% 54% 42% 35% 41% 17% BRIV 5 o Tt but U Il
quite common 278 122 150 222 56 271 1 likely to have witnessed and experienced it.
Those who did not identify as Aboriginal or
Torres Strait Islander were more likely to think
_ d 24% 16% 35% 21% 3206 23% 50% the issue was common. Racism incidents
finesse 163 63 98 112 51 154 3 were reported in just over half of cases (4%
overall had reported an incident).
. 8% 6% 10% 6% 14% 7% 0%
Experienced 54 24 28 32 22 49 0
4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 17%
Reported 29 12 17 19 10 26 1
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
*Caution: small base size, results are indicative
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Spotlight on: Sexual harassment

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

29 el Identify as
Total Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-49 50+ identify as L GBTIyQ n
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=35) (n=102) (n=262) (n=292)  LGBTIQ+ (n=49)
(n=603) -
Very common + 39% 31% 52% 46% 49% 40% 35% 37% 69%
quite common 272 121 146 16 50 105 101 226 34
. 15% 7% 26% 23% 25% 18% 8% 13% 43%
UGG 103 27 74 8 26 47 ) 79 21
Eoaenced 8% 3% 16% 20% 17% 10% 3% 7% 24%
P 57 10 46 7 17 25 8 44 12
6% 2% 12% 17% 10% 7% 2% 5% 14%
ALY 39 2 33 6 10 18 5 31 7

Sexual harassment showed the common
pattern of women, those who identify as
LGBTIQ+ and those aged 25-34 being more
likely to think it was common, had witnessed,
experienced and reported it while men and
those aged or 50+ were less likely. It also had
high levels of reporting with nearly 68% of
incidents being reported (6% overall had
reported an incident).

Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
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Spotlight on: Homophobia

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

Do not identify Identify as

Total Men Women
_ v - as LGBTIQ+ LGBTIQ+
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=603) (n=49)
Very common + quite 38% 31% 49% 36% 65%
11 137 21 2 3 ]
common 261 8 3 8 3 Homophobia was one of two issues where
women were not more likely to believe it was
155 o5t ooy 119 - common, had witnessed, had experienced
a 0 0 (1] 0 0 g g
Witnessed ] - 62 66 28 and re_ported it. It also had a re_Iat!ver low
reporting level as only 38% of incidents were
reported (2% overall).
. 5% 3% 6% 2% 31%
Experienced 34 13 18 15 15
2% 2% 2% 1% 12%
Reported 13 6 6 5 6
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
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Spotlight on: Ageism towards younger people

Issues in the workplace/the resources sector

Q.21/22/23a. In the last 2 years, have you personally withessed/experienced/reported any of the following in your organisation? Base: All respondents

- Ageism towards younger people

Total Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-49 50+
(n=691) (n=385) (n=280) (n=35) (n=102) (n=262) (n=292)

Very common + 33% 27% 42% 46% 58% 29% 25% :
U GEEn o 103 e e 59 e o Ageism to_vvards younger people was the least
prevalent issue. It was also the one issue
were people over fifty were more likely to
have witnessed it and experienced it. It also
Witnessed 18% 11% 29% 34% 4% 8% 36% had a very low rate of reporting as only 29%
123 o2 2 2 & e S0 of experienced incidents were reported (3%
overall).
. 11% 6% 17% 0% 6% 10% 16%
SIPETEEES) 73 24 47 0 6 27 46
3% 3% 4% 0% 9% 3% 1%
Reported 21 10 11 0 9 8 4
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
o _ Quantum
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Health and safety

Quantum

Diversity & Inclusion Survey, g Ausiinm ‘ Market

April, 2024 Research




Women were more likely to say work had negatively impacted their mental health
and that their health had also negatively impacted their workplace performance

Mental and physical health

Q.43. Over the past 12 months what impact has your workplace or work environment had on your mental health? Q.44. Over the past 12 months, overall
what impact has your personal health, mental health, and family circumstances had on your work performance?

Impact of workplace or work environment on mental health Impact of mental and physical health on work performance
(Base: those who currently work in the sector) (Base: those who currently work in the sector)

Total Men Women Total Men Women
(n=597) (n=315) (n=259) (n=597) (n=315) (n=259)
isr’r':ggiffi'/tg’e 35% 36% 32%% 29% 32% 250%
pact+ very 209 112 84 176 100 64
positive impact
. 19% 26% 12% 25% 25% 25% .
No ImpaCt 114 81 2l 149 80 64 DIDO workers were more I|ke|y to say that
work had impacted their mental health
1 0,
Slight negative 33% 29% 38% 37% 35% 41% geﬁ’at"’e'y e /O)rinld tthose V\tlr?o' Cgmmtﬁ g
impact 195 26 42 221 110 107 darly were more fikely to say their heaith ha
impacted their work performance negatively
(49%).
Very negative 12% 8% 16% 8% 7% 8%
impact 72 118 42 46 23 21
i\r/:r);;efzt:iv . 45% 37% 54% 45% 42% 49%
pact + S1g 267 118 141 267 133 128
negative impact
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
7 4 3 5 2 3
Indicates significantly higher / lower than other cohort
Quantum
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Eight in ten (82%) felt safe and supported on their mine site with
no significant difference between men and women

Feelings of safety and support at mine site

Base: Those who currently work in the sector as a FIFO or DIDO worker (n=162 overall), (n=91 men), (n=61 men)

80%

Of men feel safe and
supported on their mine
site (73 people)

82%

Feel safe and
supported on their
mine site
(133 people)

84%

Of women feel safe and
supported on their mine
site (51 people)

=Yes = No Don’t know

Q.11. Do you feel safe and supported at your mine site?

Women were slightly more likely than men to
feel safe and supported on their mine site, but
this difference was not statistically significant
(84% compared with 80%). While also not
statistically significant (due to small sample
sizes) those who identify as LGBTIQ+ were
less likely to say they felt safe and supported
on their mine site (62%) as were those who
identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander
(67%).
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Just under eight in ten (77%) have at least an informal flexible

working arrangement

Flexible working arrangement

Q.27. In your current role are you able to work flexibly (e.g., choose your own start and finish times, a compressed week, etc.) to meet your personal
needs, either formally or informally? A formal agreement is one that is documented in your contract Base: Those currently working in the sector (n=597)

. . Total
Flexible working agreement (n=597)

. 21%
Yes, | have a formal flexible work agreement 123
Yes, | have an informal flexible work 56%
agreement 337

. . 21%
No, | do not have the ability to work flexibly 128

0

Prefer not to say 29/0

77%

Have either a formal
or informal flexible
working agreement

There were no differences in flexible working
by gender but those aged 25-34 were less
likely to have an agreement (63%) and those
aged over 50 were more likely to have an
agreement (87%).
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Nearly eight in ten (77%) were able to work from home with half
(52%) of those being able to work one or two days a week

Working from home

Q.27a. Does your employer allow you to work from home? Q.27b. What is the maximum number of days per week you permitted to work from home?
Base: Those who currently work in the sector for an organisation and not as a FIFO or DIDO worker

Those who can work from

Number of days able to

Ability to work from home KT h home
work from home (n=222)
7% 0
Yes 299 One or two 51212’
. 14% 19% Women were less likely to be able to work
0 a1 Three or four 42 from home for the total five days of the week
(22%) while men were more likely to be able
to do so (36%).
, 1% . 15%
Don’t know 4 Five (or more) 34
| can’t work from home in my 8% , 14%
Don’t know
role 23 30
Quantum
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Eight In ten were entitled to personal leave excluding sick leave
with half (49%) entitled to over 7 days

Personal leave

Q.27c. Excluding sick leave, do you know if you are entitled to any other personal paid leave? Q.27d. Excluding sick leave, how many days of personal, compassionate or carers leave do you
believe you are entitled to per year? Base: Those who currently work in the sector full time or part time for an organisation (n=531)

Those entitled to personal

Number of days of days

: leave
entitled to (n=418)
0
1-2 days 723
14% There were no significant
7 9 % 3-4 days 580 differences in entitlement to
personal leave by gender.
Are entitled to personal 8% FIFO workers however,
leave (excluding sick 5-6 days 34 were less likely to be
leave) (418 people) entitled to personal leave
o 7% ] (72%) while those aged
-8 days 28 over 50 (84%) and local
18% 0 commuters (83%) were
9-10 days 760 49 A) more likely to be entitled to
Are entitled to at least [
24% I7 days of personal personal leave.
More than 10 days 101 eave
=Yes No I
, 22%
Don’t know 92
Quantum
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Only ten percent of those currently in the sector have accessed
parental leave in the last five years

Parental care

Q.28. Have you used paid parental leave in past 5 years? Q29 - Does your organisation assist you with childcare or carer programmes? Base: All
respondents Base: Those who currently or previously worked in the sector for an organisation (n=549)

Have used parent leave Total Ac_cess t0 carer or Total
childcare programs
There were no significant difference by

Yes 10% Yes 15% gender for either accessing parental leave or

28 e having access to childcare programs. FIFO
workers were less likely to be able to access
childcare programs (2%).

90% 85%
Mo 493 " 464
Quantum
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Just under one in ten (7%) described themselves as having a

disability

Disability

Q.30. Do you describe yourself as having a disability? Q31 - Is your employer aware of your disability? Q32 - Has your employer provided support or
changed workplace conditions to accommodate your disability?

Total
Those with a disability who
currently work in the sector for
an organisation (n=33)

Employer aware of

Disability status . o
disability

Total
Those whose employer is aware
of their disability (n=19)

Additional support

7% 58% 0
Yes 49 Yes s Yes 53%

90% 33% No, | don’t require additional 0
o 621 No 11 support 37%

0, 0,
Prefer not to say 32f Don’t know 93/0 No, but | would like them to 11%
Quantum
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Appendix:
Questionnaire




18 December 2023 Diversity and Inclusion Resources Survey ain221050T introduction —oellee Ask s
0.2 Using the descriptions below, how wauld you describe the level of respansibility of the job you currently
BusIBIN Thank yau far taking part in this suneey, hold, or most recently beld?
Each yaar Aucl MM conducts rassarch inta the experiences and perspective of people in the reources sector, This
Surwey £ Oinline
VR waar aur diversity and imnclusian survey has been broadensd to include Bapics on warkplace flesibility and mental SMGLE RESPONSE
health. LEVEL 1: Graduate or commencement level 1
— - - LEVEL 2: A ation level 2
Project consultants: Sharan Marris, Anastasia Spratt - QMR AusIMM s committed ta empowering all people in the resaurces sector to advance diversity and inclusion. We LEVEL 3: | i — " | 3
Simoen Jemisen - SusibRA adwacate, educate, chars insiphts and equip resources professicnals with teals and guidance to make & tangible LEVELS hI: lt:spr “ oral ar Uy PO IVl it 1
Total number of irterviews to be completed: faoal i to schieve a minimem n=500 cantribution through their work. : AgEr of SUpenmor
Definition of target audience: +  Focus on diversity groups who werk o have Upon completion, you will kave the chance to win one | 1) 3500400 eGift Pay card. Click here o see the terms and LEVEL 5: Lead professional or Senior level 5
weorked in the sector conditions, <IMCLUDE LINK TO TEC 8= LEVEL &: Executive {Cxecutive leadership team, CEO)......... S—
; LEVEL 7: Board Director 7
= Secondaryfocus i on women wha wark, wha Pledse be axsured the survey is ananymeus, and indiidual responzes will nat be shared with your empleyer o any Other {please SpRciPyl s B
haws worked, or who are planningthinking about ather party.
working in the sector
+  Send to Ausbb members but alse to others that B ALl
Sample source [ distribution methad: & Member (st AdK ALL total?
+  Social media channels a1 How would you describe the nature of your current rale in the resources sector? EINGLE RESPONSE
= Direct through partner ;
Le<s th 1
arganisations/emplyers/companies ete SIGLE RESPONEE e
3 Full & 1 year toless than 2 pears 2
Fesearch ahjectives Speciially, B Fesearch SaeRs I U BITIE ©ooc et et et s st e e s b 8 £ e 2 years bo less than § years 3
. PR BTIE oot et cees et ee e e e et et s st s e e e e e e ettt 8
+  Provide a clear profile of diversity groups in the c . 5 years to less than B years a4
mining sectar {including thass who used to work, - H years 00 less tRam D0 VBEIS oot et s e sr s
i
ar wha are seeking to anter the industry] ﬁ:hﬂh:l‘l. 10 pmars b less than L5 YarE oo st ne e B
tire:
+  Explore, measure and track women's . .
::' i ) i o ) Other (please speciiy] .. 15 yaars to less tham 20 AL et e s e
participation and eaperiences in the minin 2 v
" . . y Hawe never warked in the resources secto [TERRAMATE] 20paars o lews than 25 year g
sector [againgt previaus WM surey results) 25 aars b less than 30 years g
+  Ewplore and identify any challenges or More than 30 years ...
opportunities far diverse graups in the mining Ak ir01=cooes 13
b O la Areyou 7
Emails distributed | I = u'r Ausibang il add A
5t Y = b, E . - - . B .
o ! By {naa-frane! sample onky) Quantum, using an Aus o i SGLE RESPONIE 0.4, ‘Whit best describes your work/home Stuation? If you na longer wark in the industry or are on leave/in
Fieldwork to dose by: TBC . . .
B EMIPKIVER ot ep e s e enereens b between rales, please indicate which best describes your previous rale in the resources sector,
Data to be merged with a previows datafile? Yos — AIMIZ105
_ . _ Salf-amployed — sale trsder e B
G maire has e by Sharan or | ¥ Run yaur own business that emphoys 08RErS e 3 PeILILTERLE RESPONSE
Py T E T
Any guotas on the sample? If yes, specify below Mo — clisnt sample and social media DIDS {drive-in-drive-auth....e...e
Lacal daily commute — city, town ar regional.......
Quatas to be applied: Mone. Remoete residential daily commute {including cutback ard m
Weights to be applied: TED if necessary past-fieldwark, ta improve comparability year-on-year. Wark from hame/ remiateky
Other {pledase specify].....
Quantum
Diversity & Inclusion Surve
y ¥, 45 Market

April, 2024

g Ausimm

Research



- Thank wau for answering those first few questions. We are now interested in getting your feedback an same of

LTS
48, Doyau speak a language ather than English at home? yaur experiences and perceptians of the resources sector. a7, And in wheat direction da yau believe diversity and inclusion are moving for @ach of the fellowing?
SINGLE RESPOMNSE Bucoming mars dieens Buceming luw divens
A AL IRANDOMESE ITEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER ITEM N . Seaying the vems
and irslusive and inclusie
Yes [plense specify Q5. Diwersity refers to the extent to which an arganiation or sertor emplays, represents, and promotes i etk 03, 1-1-3 [CURREWTLY WaRK 10 3 3 3
Ne oo individuals regardless of race, athnicity, heritage, gender, age, religion, physical or mental ability or sEcTom] amo OiLa=1 on 3 [NOT S0LE
seaul orieatation. TRADER]: Your own arganisation
. R N . 2 The resources sector 1 2 3
ASK ALL SYith this drumied, Fuse would youw rate the diversity of the fallowing? - . .
1
048, Doyau identify as an Australian Aboriginal andfor Torres Strait lslander person? Aussihng
IRANDOREE [TEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER ITEM | Very good | Oood | Sverage Poar Ir—
SINGLE RESPORILE umire Ask 0.1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK I4 SECTER]
Na o - — © | Mk 01=1-3 [CURRERTLY WORK 18 i B E] 4 5 & 045 For mach af the fallawing, do you feel you are treated with respect within_..
es, Aboriginal 2 SECTOR] At Q1a=10R 3 [ROT S0LE
Yok, Tarres Strait lslander .. .3 TRADER]: Your own arganisation IRANDOMESE ITEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER ITEM L1 L1 Doy TEsDw
Yas, bath Australian Aboriginal and Torres Strait [slander 4 2| The resources sector i 2 3 E] 5 & 3 Bk 0 1=1-3 |CLURRERTLY WORK 18 1 B 3
Unsure ... 5 1| Avshi 1 F] 3 ] H 3 SECTOR| axn Qla=1on 3 [NOT SOLE
Prefer nat to say ] Thanek]: Your own onganisation
2 The resources sector 1 2 E
Ak ALL
] [ASKIF Q41=code 1] 1 2 3
Adk ALl 6. Inclusion is an arganisational effert and practice where pecple are culturally and socially accepted, Auss i
0500 Are you, or do you identify as LGETIO+F welcomed, and egually treated.
SINGLE RESFONSE ‘With this in mind, and kased onyaur persanal experiencs, how would you rate the inclusivity of the following? Aosi 0.1=1-3 [CURRENTLY W ORK 14 S2CTOR]
No, | do nat identify as LGBTIOH ] .46, For each of the fallowing, do you feel you belong and are connected to...
3 Fy 0 B ng
ek, Leshisn, gay o NOMESERURD oo oo e e e sar e sncesncenes RANDORASE [TEMS, SINGLE RESPONSE PER Dan't knowy/
e, Bisexual 3 e ey e fumraie | Bear | ey pese P RANDORESE ITEMS, SINGLE RESPONSE PER ITEM v [T Do 1w
RN [T 4 ST Adk 0,1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK 1% 1 2 3 4 B 1 - Ak 0.1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK 14 ! B H
e, Trans/gender diverse, or a person with a trans histar 5 sEcTOR] ano Qla=1on 3 [NoT SOLE SecTOR) Akn Qla=10m 3 [woT S0LE
Wes, A person with an interces variation ... B Thanek|: Your own organisation Thanek]: Your own onganisation
Ves, | use g different term (plase Speafy s T 4 | The resources sectar 1 B E] 4 5 B : The resaurces sectar ! 2 3
1 don'E kivow B F] Bz iM 1 K 3 a 5 E) i [ASKIF Q41=codu 1] i 2 3
Preder nat to say g AumiiM

Btk 0, 1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK 1M SECTOR]
ik ALL

.47, Do you see yourself having & purposeful or rewarding work/career experience, within...
Q.41 Are you a member of the SusibiMF

PLANDOREE ITEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER ITEM Y= Ho Baw Tiwow
: Bk 0, 1=1-3 [CLRRENTLY WORK 1% 1 B 3
seeToR] axo Qla=1on 3 [NoT SOLE

SMGLE RESPONSE

s, | am a member of the AusiBik

Ma, | &mnat & member of the AusiMia 7
Thanek]: Your own onganisation
2 The resources sectar 1 2 3
] TAEK IF Qal=cads 1] 1 F) 3
The AusiMng

Quantum
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Bk AL

0.8, Hawe you participated in a workplace Diversity & Inclusion ar Wellbeing programme in the last 5 years?

SMGLE RESPONSE
¥eu —onee

Yes —d —Stimes
Yeu — B or mare times (mare than once annually
Mo ...

[E BT

Sk IF 0L4=1-2 [0 p100] AND Q. 1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK i SECTOR]

a0, IF you wark, or used to wark cn-site, what is your experienoe of the provision and acoess

fallowing on-site?

lity af the

PRANDONESE (TEMS, SINDLE KESPOMSE PER ITEM N ut
ol il | apiplksibibe
= | Amenities e.g. Ining arrangementsh 1 2 1 4 s &
| Faad affering i E 3 4 5 &
1 | Employer suppart regarding travel 1 2 a 4 5 3
arrangements toyfrom site
A | Humian resaurces (g security, safety, 1 2 a 4 5 E
governance, employes support, etc.)
5| Healthcars services i 2 i 4 5 &
Bk 1F 0 4=1-2 |gip.on pioo] aND 0, 1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WoRK 14 sEcToR]
Q11 Dovyau Feeld safe and supparted at your mine ste?
SNGLE RESPONSE
Yes.. .1
Mo ... el

sk iF 0L 4=1-2 [ pino] AnD Q.1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK iN SECTOR]

12 How often, if at all, does your employer regularly review camp practices?

SIMGLE RESPONSE
BAGPE BRI BIEE 8 AR st e e cen e see e sn e sre s nee e nr s seenn s neeenn b

B e T Y- |

Dvery T—Byears ... ...
Hasgn't accurrad in the past 5 year

Don't know / unsure ...

Ak i 0L 4=1-2 |gipo® 0 0] AND 012 = 1-3 {RECENTLY REVIEWED PRACTICES) AND O, 1=1-3 [CuURRENTLY WORK 1N SECTOR]
Q13 ‘What changes, if any, to camp practices have been made that you think are maost effective?

OrEN-END

e iF 0. 1=1-3 |CLRREXTLY WORK 1 $£CT0R]
.44, Ower the past 12 manths, averall what impact has your persanal health, mental health, and family

circumstances had asear wark performance?

SWGLE RESPONSE

Wary positive impact

Slhight positive impact
Mo impact ..

Shght negative impack
Wary megaties impact.

= T T S TR R

Bk 1 0L 4=1-2 |igipon pioa] s 0L 1=1-3 [CURRERTLY WORK 1% SEcToR]

014 I the past year, have you experienced amy of the Following Barriers to toilet use at wark?
Hut
[RENDORSSE ITERS, SINGLE RESPOMNSE PER ITEM Wever | Rarly | Occasionaly | Frequesty
applicable
2| Awailabilityfasccess 1 H ] z 3
E Cleanfiness/hygiene 1 H 3 [ E
1| Time presgures 1 H 3 & 5

Btk 1F 0. 1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK 14 S£CTOR]
015 Towhat extent do you agree or disagres with the following? If you are in-between rales, on kave ar no

langer working within the industry, please tell us about your mast recent workplace experience.

[RAMDORSE ITEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER Atrungly Haither Sprongly | Dea't et
dgren | apesnor | Diagaes aplicasiu

e age . divagren bnow

dinagrae

= | My emplayer values work-life 1 B 3 4 5 & 7

balance

Bk 1F 0. 1=1-% |CURRENTLY WORK N S£CTOR)
.43, Ower the past 12 months what impact has your warkplace or werk snviranment had on your mental
health?

SGLE RESPONSE
Wery posithee impact.

Elight positive impact

Ma impact....

Shght negative impact .
ey megative Impact ...

[ . )

2| In oy morkplacs, employees ara
remunerated equitably |they
receive "equal pay For egual

work), regardless of gender

3| In oy workplsce, people's ideas
are judged on their quality,
regardiess of gender

4| Inmrey workplace, physical safety s 1 E 3 4 B &
a priority
S | in rry workplscs, job fexibility is a 1 B 3 4
|priarity [e.g. working-from-hame
capabilities, Husitim, flaxible
rastering ete. |

E | In oy workplace, | feel | have 1 E 3 4 B &
apress to professional support
{eg. in day-to-day work life, in
PrORrESLIng Yy CAreer, aooEss to
ar support with prafessional

devalopment appartunities, st )

T T would feel camfortable 1 E 3 4 5 &
negotiating salary or other
benefits with my amployer

Diversity & Inclusion Survey,
April, 2024
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1 | | would feel comfortable talking
about my mental health with my
amployer/oollesgues

221 In miy workplsce, mental health is 1 E 3 E 5 &

a priority

Bk 1703100, 22 = ves foone 1) FOR & WY ITERES; ONLY SHOW THOSE T0 wHick 0. 21/0, X2 = ves foooE 1)
0233 o the last2 years, have you ever reported any of the following at your organisation (either farmally or

Bl alL

20 Towhiar extent doyau believe tllefullmingi'.su!',arenrmlem."mmmplac: inthe resources sector 7

Mot wt
PLANBORSSE (TERES, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER TEM m:':“" :::.. :‘::: - ::;‘.‘
commun

Bullying 1 H 3 & 5
2| Gender inequality 1 1 3 ] E
3| Seual harassment 1 T ] ) E
4| Racism 1 T 3 & 3
5| Ageism towards alder people 1 T 3 z 3
& | hgeism towards younger people 1 H 3 8 E
7| Homophohia 1 T 3 ) 3

per week?

SMGLE RESPONSE
Three
Faur ..

[ T, B S R R

A FQla=copes 1ol
0.20a  fsthe last 2 years, have you personally witnessed any of the fallowing in your onganisation?

IRANDOMESE ITEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER ITEM Yei Mo
T ] Bullying : 3
2 Gender inequality ) F
3 Sewual harasment 1 1
4 Racizm 1 F
5 Appism towards alder people i 2
& Ageism towards younger people - 2
7 Homephiohia i F

Ask o Ola = cones 1 on 30 22 4 L the last 2 years, have you personally experienced any of the following in your

infermallyy?

RARDORMESE [TEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER [TEM Yis Wa
T [ Ballying T T
2 Gender inequality i B
3 Sewual harassment 1 2
4 Racism 1 2
B Ageism towards older peaple i 2
& Ageism towands younger people i E
7 Homophobia 1 2
Ak 1F 0. 1=1-F [CURRERTLY WORK 1 S£CTOR]

.27, In your current role are you able to work flexibly {e.g, choose your own start and finish times, &

wampressed week, et | ta meet your personal needs, either Fermally or infarmally?

& farmal agreement is ane that is documented in your contract ar otherwise documented.
An informal agreement is one that is not decumented in your confract but permitted by management

SPGLE RESPONIE

Wes, | have a formal flexible work agreement
Wes, | have an informal flexible work agreement
Mo, | do nat ke the shility to wark FlEsiBly s

B ok e

Akt 1F 0L 1=1-2 [CLURRERTLY WORK FULLGR PART TInGE] AND OlLa = co0Es 1 o 3 |WORK FOR AN DRGANISATION)

027

Excluding sick leawe, do you knaw if you are entithed to any other persanal paid leave?

SMGLE RESPONSE

Bk iF 0, 1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK i SEETOR] AND Q14 = coDES 1 Oh 3 [WORK FOR AN ORGANISATIN) AND C.4 B NOT CODES
1.2 on 5 (FIFD, DIDO & Woks RO HOME) — PLEASE CODE THOSE WO [HAVE COOE 5 mi 04 [WORK FROM HOME] AND WORK
4 THE s£CT0® (04 = 1-3)) as cooe 1 {vES) FOR THIS QUESTION

L 27a.  Dosspaur employer allow pau towork fram home?

SMGLE RESPONSE
Mo

Bow o e

lean"t work Fram Rome 0w role s

organisation?
LA MDOMISE ITEMS, SINGLE RESPOMSE PER (TEM Yes N
T [ Bullying T 7
2 Gender inequality 1 2
3 Sawual harasment i 2
4 Racism i 2
B BAgeism towards alder peaple i 2
& Ageism towards younger people 1 2
7 Homoephohia 1 2

Bk iF 0,378 = cODE 1 [NCLLIDSNG THOSE WHO FOR womM O =5 anp 01 = 1-3) axo Qla = copes 1 on 3 {woss fon ax
RAANISATION]
L27h, What is the masimum number of days per wesk you are parmitted to work from home? IF you aren’t

sure, hovw many days par wesk do you think pour empleyer is comfbartable with you werking from hame

Bk iF 027e = cone 1 (ves)

0.27d.

Encluding sick leawe, how many days of persanal, compassionate or caners keave do you believe you are

antithed tao per year?

SPGLE RESPONIE
B T ST
. T ST
5-Bdays
7-Bdays
9-10 days
e T ST

B T R N .

Bk 1F OLETe=1 | EMPLOYER OFFERS & CHILDEARE/CARER LEAVE SUPPORT PROGRAN]

0.27.e

Herws miany days per year is a full-time employee entitled to under your employer's childeare or carer

ke support pragram?

SHGLE RESPONSE
More ...

Less than & days.
5-0 daye ...
e T S

L T S A

Asic i 0L 1=1-3 |CURRERTLY, GR USED TO WORK 9 SECTOR] AND (1A = conES 1ok 3 [WOoRK FOR &N ORBANISATION]
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L 2E. Have you used paid parental leave in past 5 years?

SiGLE RESPONSE

Bk 1F 0L 1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK 4 S£CT0R ] AND OfLe = COUES 1Ok 3 [WORK FOR AN ORGANISATION)

028 Doesyour organisation assist you with childcare ar carer pragrammes?

SiGLE RESPONSE

Bk ALl
.30

Do you describe yaurself as having a disability?

SIRALE RESPONSE

Wes fif you are comfortable doing so, please specily)
Mo,
Prefer nat o say.

Ak iF 0130 = ves {cope 1) Akt 0.1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORK I SECTOR) AN (fLa = co0Es 1 ok 3 {WoRK Fok &k
ORAANISATION)

Q.31

Is your empleyer sware of your disability?

SIRALE RESPONSE
USSP |

Doom" RO e 3

Ak 1F 031 = ves (oo 1) awo 0.1=1-3 [CURRENTLY WORS I SECTOR] AND QfLa = co0ES 1ok 3 {WORK F0R A%
ORAANISATIN)

032

Has your employer provided suppart or changed workplace conditions to accommodate your disability?

SINGLE RESPONSE
| [ J—

Hoa, | don't require additional suppart .2
Mo, but §avould HRE THEM B e st cer s see e st e een s s snesrenns 3

Thank you far all your responses so farl Just a few final questions before we finish...

Bk AL
033 What gender da you identify with?

SHGLE RESPONSE

B8 OF ML et e e b s
WA OF PRI e s
L LT T TP

Prefer nat ko say......

[ I

Prefer to self-describe (please spec

K ALL
54 Hew old are you?

SIMGLE RESPONSE
15-19 years
20-24 years
3530 years
A0-44 years
A5-40 years
65-50 years.......

T0years and aver

EEw®m ~wom o e w

Bk ALL
0,39, Which of the fallowing best describes your housshald?

SHGLE RESPORSE

Couple with children at homes

Coauple without childran
Group housshold (non-related sdults) .
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Single persan housshald .

Samething else {plesse specif) &
Prefir MOk EO S e et et s e e et b st T

0408, Dovyou currently reside in Australia?

et e et e R e e s

Ask Al
.42 Tothank you far your participation in this survey, we are offering the chance to win & 5004100 e-giffaae,
eard.

Zo that we may contact you if you're a winmer, please enter your name, a contact email addrass and phone
number below. The winner will be natified by phone andfar amail. We will not use your cantact details

far anything else and they will be deleted once the price has been allocated.

Mame
Ernal addres
Phora number

| da met wish to enter the prize draw .

End with thanks [all):
Thank yau For assiting us today. Your response to ths guestionnaine will be kept strictly confidential and will be
used oaly for research purpeses. IF you have any queries or concems, please contact Dr Sharon Marris at

surveys@gmecom.su Quanturn Market Research ar Simon Jemison ab Sléemiso niausimm.com.

Quantum
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